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Date

MONKTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Monkton, Wilkinson's (now Bethesda Church in

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board and Committee Records

Accession Box Micro
File Reel
SERIES 1:
Logan Township), Logan (now Willow Grove)), [1877]-1925
1990.155L 1-1 LCM-139
1-2 LCM-139
1990.155L LCM-139

1-3
1-4

Quarterly Official Board minutes
Parsonage Trustee Board minutes

SERIES 2. MONKTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1900-1925

1990.155L

1 1 1
- O

DR iLALLhobudh

NN DA A A A
1

1990.155L 2-4
2-5

SERIES 3: MONKTON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Monkton Methodist Circuit, Monkton, Bethesda

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Attendance record book

Youth Groups Records
Epworth League minutes
Young People's League minutes

[1877]-1906
1907-1925

1884-1909
1895-1899

1900-1908
1908

1909

1912-1914
1914-1915
1916-1917
1918-1920
1920-1922
1922-1923
1924-1925

1922-1924
1924-1925

Church in Logan Township, Willow Grove), 1897-1989

2014.113L 60s-1

1990.155L 2-6
2014.113L 1-1

1990.155L 2-7
2-8

1990.155L 2-9
3-1
2014.113L 5-5
1990.155L 3-2
3-3

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records
Quarterly Official Board minutes

Parsonage Board minutes
Manse Committee minutes

1911-1945
1920-1957
1911-1945
1897-1938
1950-1989

[1928]-[1931]
1954-1980

1909-1931
1931-1959
1960-1987
1940-1948
1964-1969
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 4: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH, LOGAN TOWNSHIP, 1940-1973

Board and Committee Records

1990.155L 3-4 Board of Session minutes 1943-1970
3-5 Annual Congregation Meeting minutes 1940-1970
Women's Groups Records
1990.155L 3-6 Woman's Association minutes 1946-1956
3-7 --- 1957-1963
3-8 --- 1964-1973
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1990.155L 3-9 Attendance record book 1946-1951
SERIES 5: WILLOW GROVE UNITED CHURCH, 1910-1981
Board and Committee Records
2014.113L 1-2 Trustees minutes 1910-1932
1990.155L 4-1 Congregational Annual Meeting minutes 1951-1981

SERIES 6: MONKTON UNITED CHURCH (includes Monkton Methodist Church), 1908-2014

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2014.113L 1-3 Baptismal register 1945-2014
1-4 Marriage register 1990-2014
1-5 Burial register 2003-2011
Membership Records
2014.113L 1-6RR Membership records (residents)
2-1RR - - - (non-residents)
2-2 Membership certificate stubs
2-3 Communion roll 1939-1945
2-4 --- 1949-1953
2-5 --- 1964-1977
Board and Committee Records
1990.155L 4-2 Session minutes 1931-1964
2014.113L 2-6 --- 1943-1953
1990.155L 4-3 --- 1964-1972
4-4 --- 1972-1976
2014.113L 2-7 --- 1976-1986
2-8 --- 1986-1996
1990.155L 4-5 Board of elected Officers & Elders minutes 1977-1980
2014.113L 2-9 Board of Stewards minutes 1950-1996
3-1 --- 1996-2007
3-2 --- 2008-2012
Official Board minutes 1960-1987
3-3 --- 1987-2001
3-4 --- 2002-2014
1990.155L 4-6 Trustee/Stewards Board minutes 1908-1950
4-6 Congregational Meeting minutes 1931-1950
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 6: MONKTON UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

1990.155L 4-7 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes
2014.113L 3-5 ---

5-4 ---
1990.155L 4-8 Building Committee records

Woman's Groups Records
1990.155L 5-1 Woman's Missionary Society olly Anna
Mission Circle minutes
2014.113L 3-6 ---

1990.155L 5-2 WMS minutes
5-3 ---
5-4 ---
5-5 ---
5-6 Ladies Aid minutes
5-7 Woman's Association Evening Auxiliary
minutes
5-8 ---
2014.113L 3-7 United Church Women minutes
4-1 U.C.W. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes
4-2 U.C.W. Evening Auxiliary minutes
4-3 ---
4-4 ---
4-5 ---
4-6 ---
4-7 ---

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

1990.155L 5-9 Minutes & attendance book
2014.113L 4-8 Minutes
1990.155L 5-10 Attendance record book

5-11 Financial reports
2014.113L 5-1 Baby Band records

Youth Groups Records

1990.155L 5-12 Young People's School minutes

5-13 Mission Band minutes

5-14 Young People's Union minutes

5-15 Youth Christian Association minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
2014.113L 5-2 Keeping in Touch newsletters

Scrapbooks
1990.155L 5-16 50th Anniversary guestbook/scrapbook
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1951-1978
1979-2007
2008-2014
1978-1979

1920-1927

1947-1952
1928-1933
1932-1933
1946

1947-1950
1934-1938
1953-1956

1957-1961
1962-1981
1955-1966
1962-1968
1969-1973
1974-1979
1980-1983
1984-1992
1992-2004

1942-1943
1984-1988
1926-1927
1978-1982
1947-1957

1933-1936

1936-1941

1938-1942
1979-1982

2005

1954
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 6: MONKTON UNITED CHURCH cont.

Annual Reports
2015.103L TR-1 Annual report
2014.113L 5-3 ---

FN1834.291
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1997-1998
2002



