

Monkton Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 4		
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 1: MONKTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Monkton, Wilkinson's (now Bethesda Church in						
<u>Logan Townsh</u>	ip), Logan	(now Willow C	Grove)), [187?]-1925 Membership Records			
1990.155L	1-1	LCM-139	Circuit register	[187?]-1906		
	1-2	LCM-139		1907-1925		
			Board and Committee Records			
1990.155L	1-3	LCM-139	Quarterly Official Board minutes	1884-1909		
	1-4		Parsonage Trustee Board minutes	1895-1899		
SERIES 2: M	ONKTON	METHODIST (	CHURCH, 1900-1925			
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records			
1990.155L	1-5		Attendance record book	1900-1908		
	1-6			1908		
	1-7			1909		
	1-8			1912-1914		
	1-9			1914-1915		
	1-10			1916-1917		
	1-11			1918-1920		
	2-1			1920-1922		
	2-2 2-3			1922-1923		
	2-3			1924-1925		
			Youth Groups Records			
1990.155L	2-4		Epworth League minutes	1922-1924		
	2-5		Young People's League minutes	1924-1925		
			HARGE (includes Monkton Methodist Circuit, N	Monkton, Bethesda		
Church in Loga	<u>an Townsh</u>	<u>ip, Willow Gro</u>	<u>ve), 1897-1989</u>			
	_		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
2014.113L	6os-1		Baptisms	1911-1945		
			Marriages	1920-1957		
1000 1551	2.6		Burials Marriago register	1911-1945		
1990.155L 2014.113L	2-6 1-1		Marriage register	1897-1938 1950-1989		
2014.113L	1-1			1930-1969		
			Membership Records			
1990.155L	2-7		Historic roll	[1928]-[1931]		
	2-8			1954-1980		
			Board and Committee Records			
1990.155L	2-9		Quarterly Official Board minutes	1909-1931		
	3-1			1931-1959		
2014.113L	5-5			1960-1987		
1990.155L	3-2		Parsonage Board minutes	1940-1948		
	3-3		Manse Committee minutes	1964-1969		

Monkton Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 2 of 4						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 4: E	SERIES 4: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH, LOGAN TOWNSHIP, 1940-1973					
1990.155L	3-4 3-5		Board and Committee Records Board of Session minutes Annual Congregation Meeting minutes	1943-1970 1940-1970		
1990.155L	3-6 3-7 3-8		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes	1946-1956 1957-1963 1964-1973		
1990.155L	3-9		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Attendance record book	1946-1951		
SERIES 5: V	VILLOW G	ROVE UNITED	CHURCH, 1910-1981			
2014.113L 1990.155L	1-2 4-1		Board and Committee Records Trustees minutes Congregational Annual Meeting minutes	1910-1932 1951-1981		
SERIES 6: MO	ONKTON L	JNITED CHURO	CH (includes Monkton Methodist Church), 1908-	<u>2014</u>		
2014.113L	1-3 1-4 1-5		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal register Marriage register Burial register	1945-2014 1990-2014 2003-2011		
2014.113L	1-6 <b>RR</b> 2-1 <b>RR</b> 2-2 2-3 2-4 2-5		Membership Records Membership records (residents) (non-residents) Membership certificate stubs Communion roll	1939-1945 1949-1953 1964-1977		
			Board and Committee Records			
1990.155L 2014.113L 1990.155L 2014.113L	4-2 2-6 4-3 4-4 2-7		Session minutes	1931-1964 1943-1953 1964-1972 1972-1976 1976-1986		
1990.155L 2014.113L	2-8 4-5 2-9 3-1 3-2		Board of elected Officers & Elders minutes Board of Stewards minutes	1986-1996 1977-1980 1950-1996 1996-2007 2008-2012		
1990.155L	3-3 3-4 4-6 4-6		Official Board minutes Trustee/Stewards Board minutes Congregational Meeting minutes	1960-1987 1987-2001 2002-2014 1908-1950 1931-1950		

Monkton Pastoral Charge (Ont.)			Page 3 of 4	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6:	MONKTON	UNITED CHUF	RCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
1990.155L	4-7		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1951-1978
2014.113L	3-5			1979-2007
	5-4			2008-2014
1990.155L	4-8		Building Committee records	1978-1979
1990.155L	5-1		Woman's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society olly Anna Mission Circle minutes	1920-1927
2014.113L	3-6			1947-1952
1990.155L	5-2		WMS minutes	1928-1933
	5-3			1932-1933
	5-4			1946
	5-5			1947-1950
	5-6		Ladies Aid minutes	1934-1938
	5-7		Woman's Association Evening Auxiliary minutes	1953-1956
	5-8			1957-1961
2014.113L	3-7		United Church Women minutes	1962-1981
	4-1		U.C.W. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes	1955-1966
	4-2		U.C.W. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1962-1968
	4-3			1969-1973
	4-4			1974-1979
	4-5			1980-1983
	4-6			1984-1992
	4-7			1992-2004
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
1990.155L	5-9		Minutes & attendance book	1942-1943
2014.113L	4-8		Minutes	1984-1988
1990.155L	5-10		Attendance record book	1926-1927
	5-11		Financial reports	1978-1982
2014.113L	5-1		Baby Band records	1947-1957
			Youth Groups Records	
1990.155L	5-12		Young People's School minutes	1933-1936
	5-13		Mission Band minutes	1936-1941
	5-14		Young People's Union minutes	1938-1942
	5-15		Youth Christian Association minutes	1979-1982
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2014.113L	5-2		Keeping in Touch newsletters	2005
			Scrapbooks	
1990.155L	5-16		50th Anniversary guestbook/scrapbook	1954

Monkton Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 4 of 4
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6:	MONKTON	UNITED CH	IURCH cont. Annual Reports	
2015.103L 2014.113L	TR-1 5-3		Annual report	1997-1998 2002

FN1834.291